
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/14/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,851,327
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,943,893

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,041,087
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 2,143,142
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,250,299

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,362,814
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 2,480,955
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 2,605,002
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,735,252

9.16% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,244,838 $106,257,387 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.7% 19.5% 10th Payment 2,872,015
7.00% 7.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,622,332 $123,457,166 $123,000,000 $55,900,000 2.201 4.0% 22.7% 11th Payment 3,015,616
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,730,668 $133,185,955 $139,000,000 $63,200,000 2.201 2.5% 24.6% 12th Payment 3,166,397
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,065,689 $144,456,896 $151,000,000 $68,600,000 2.201 2.9% 26.8% 13th Payment 3,324,716
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,039,672 $160,994,211 $168,000,000 $76,300,000 2.201 4.2% 29.9% 14th Payment 3,490,952
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,246,242 $171,063,508 $178,000,000 $80,900,000 2.201 2.6% 31.7% 15th Payment 3,665,500
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,449,667 $182,588,046 $195,000,000 $88,600,000 2.201 2.9% 33.7% 16th Payment 3,848,775
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,665,664 $201,526,773 $215,000,000 $97,700,000 2.201 4.3% 36.5% 17th Payment 4,041,214

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,770,866 $214,079,507 $230,000,000 $104,500,000 2.201 2.8% 38.3% 18th Payment 4,243,274
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,020,137 $228,315,786 $248,000,000 $112,700,000 2.201 3.2% 40.3% 19th Payment 4,455,438
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,621,388 $248,989,967 $272,000,000 $123,600,000 2.201 4.6% 43.0% 20th Payment 4,678,210
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,525,555 $262,107,574 $279,000,000 $126,800,000 2.201 3.0% 44.7% 21st Payment 4,912,120
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $19,796,159 $276,924,693 $295,000,000 $134,000,000 2.201 3.3% 46.6% 22nd Payment 5,157,726
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,046,651 $298,665,663 $320,000,000 $145,400,000 2.201 4.8% 49.2% 23rd Payment 5,415,613
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,115,123 $312,973,036 $335,000,000 $152,200,000 2.201 3.2% 50.8% 24th Payment 5,686,393
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,300,667 $328,916,256 $353,000,000 $160,400,000 2.201 3.6% 52.6% 25th Payment 5,970,713
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,789,450 $351,961,684 $378,000,000 $171,700,000 2.201 5.1% 55.0% 26th Payment 6,269,249
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,644,333 $367,413,648 $398,000,000 $180,800,000 2.201 3.5% 56.6% 27th Payment 6,582,711
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,217,727 $384,791,757 $416,000,000 $189,000,000 2.201 3.9% 58.2% 28th Payment 6,911,847

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,099,973 $411,063,545 $444,000,000 $201,700,000 2.201 5.8% 60.7% 29th Payment 7,257,439
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,776,892 $428,111,696 $461,000,000 $209,500,000 2.201 3.8% 62.2% 30th Payment 7,620,311
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $24,812,320 $446,683,334 $484,000,000 $219,900,000 2.201 4.2% 63.8%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,609,971 $475,582,301 $515,000,000 $234,000,000 2.201 6.4% 66.1% Total 123,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $25,054,581 $494,335,267 $545,000,000 $247,600,000 2.201 4.2% 67.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $31,737,439 $518,090,250 $653,000,000 $296,700,000 2.201 5.3% 69.2%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $56,702,603 $560,531,271 $700,000,000 $318,000,000 2.201 9.2% 72.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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